
   
 

PORT MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF NEGROS ORIENTAL/SIQUIJOR 
PORT AREA, BRGY. LOOC, DUMAGUETE CITY, NEGROS ORIENTAL 

Tel. Nos. (035) 225-0973 to 74; 422-8913 to 14;  Email Add: ppadumaguete@yahoo.com  

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

FOR 

 

Repair and Rehabilitation of RC Pier 3 

Port of Dumaguete, Dumaguete City (NRP-NOS-01-16) 
 

 

The Philippine Ports Authority, Port Management Office of Negros Oriental/Siquijor, 

through the Corporate Budget of the Authority for CY 2016, intends to apply the sum of P 

22,093,535.76, being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the 

contract for the Repair and Rehabilitation of RC Pier 3, Port of Dumaguete, Dumaguete 

City (NRP-NOS-01-16). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected 

at bid opening. 

 

The Philippine Ports Authority, Port Management Office of Negros Oriental/Siquijor now 

invites bids for the Repair and Rehabilitation of RC Pier 3, Port of Dumaguete, 

Dumaguete City (NRP-NOS-01-16). Completion of the Works is required for Two 

Hundred Forty (240) Calendar Days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to 

the Project; and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the NSO consumer price 

indices, must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC to be bid, and meet the other 

minimum eligibility requirements stated in the Eligibility Documents. The description of an 

eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Instruction to 

Bidders. 

 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government 

Procurement Reform Act” which took effect on September 2, 2009.  
 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations 

with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to 

citizens of the Philippines.  

 

Interested bidders may obtain further information from Philippine Ports Authority, Port 

Management Office of Negros Oriental/Siquijor and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

address given below during office hours from Monday to Friday. 

 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the 

address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the 

amount of ₱ 16,800.00 inclusive of 12% VAT and must present a valid PCAB License. 

 

The Philippine Ports Authority, PMO-Negros Oriental/Siquijor will hold a Pre-Bid 

Conference on April 5, 2016 at 10:00 A.M. at Philippine Ports Authority, PMO-NOS 

Conference Room, Port Area, Brgy. Looc, Dumaguete City, which shall be open only to all 

interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents. 

 

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before April 26, 2016 at 9:30 A.M. at 

Philippine Ports Authority, PMO-Negros Oriental/Siquijor, Port Area, Brgy. Looc, 

Dumaguete City.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable 

forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bids will be opened on April 26, 2016 at 10:00 A.M. in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

 Minimum Equipment Requirements: 

 

1 units Jackhammer - owned 

1 units Air Compressor (250 cfm min. cap.) - owned 

1 unit Dump Truck (10 cu.m. min. cap.) - owned 

2 units Transit Mixer (8.0 cu.m. min. cap.) - owned/leased 

2 units One-Bagger Concrete Mixer - owned 

2 units Concrete Vibrator - owned 

1 unit Welding Machine (400 amp.) - owned 

1 unit Boom Truck - owned 

 
 

 Required PCAB Registration  : Medium A – Ports, Harbor and 

          Offshore Engineering 

 

 

The Philippine Ports Authority, PMO-Negros Oriental/Siquijor reserves the right to accept 

or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to 

contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

BAC-EP Secretariat 

Philippine Ports Authority,  

Port Management Office – Dumaguete 

Port Area, Brgy. Looc, 

Dumaguete City   

Tel. No. (035) 225-0973 to 7; (035) 422-8914 

 

 

 

 

 

(Sgd.) HUBERT P. MITMIT 

Chairperson, BAC-Engineering Project 

 

 

 

Noted: 

 

 

(Sgd.) SARAH R. MIJARES 

Port Manager 

 

 

 

 

 
 


